MUSSO

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married:
BOYER
Born:
Died:

Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:

Musso
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Gorman
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Musso
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

MP0032

Ermanno

29 Oct 1888 Genoa, Italy

18 Jul 1962 (74) Levin, NZ

Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

WW1, Enlisted 25 Oct 1914, Sergeant, Wellington Mounted Rifles

Francesco
Cartagenova Luigia

17 Jun 1922

Mary Elizabeth
25 Dec 1895 Leicester, England
2 May 1984 (89) Lower Hutt

Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Samuel Charles 1873 - 1942
Florence Elizabeth Murgatroyd 1874 - 1915

Karori

Francis Marco
20 Mar 1923
3 Jul 1996 (73)
Ruru Lawn cemetery, Christchurch, NZ
WW2, Private, Infantry Reinforcements

1955

Eileen Margaret Florence
1 Nov 1924
11 Sep 1987 (63)
Ruru Lawn cemetery, Christchurch, NZ

Betty Elsie
15 Jul 1924
29 Apr 2020 (96)
Aramaho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ, cremated

1946



Johnson Thomas Henry

Born: 12 Oct 1922
Died: 20 Nov 2003 (81)
Buried: Aramaho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ, cremated

WW2, Corporal, 75th NZ Squadron, RAF

Musso Dora Giuseppina
Born: 16 Jan 1928
Died: 14 Jul 2022 (94)

Buried: Akatarawa cemetery, Upper Hutt, NZ

Married: 1949

Armstrong Tom Douglas

Born: 13 Aug 1925

Died: 19 Feb 1993 (68)

Buried: Akatarawa cemetery, Upper Hutt, NZ
Musso Stephen Ermanno

Born: 15 Jan 1931 or 16 Jan 1932

Died: Still alive

Married: 1956

Clarke Pamela Jill
Born:

Died: Still alive
Property:

Does not appear on any property lists
Notes:

Emigrated to NZ 1907
Naturalized in Levin 21 Oct 1911

Electoral Rolls:

Ermanno Mary
1911 Kawiu Rd Blacksmith
1914 Kawiu Rd Blacksmith
1919 Wellington Soldier
1922 Ohau Blacksmith Ohau Married
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1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981

1946
1946
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981

1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972

MP0032

Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
32 Weraroa Rd
32 Weraroa Rd
32 Weraroa Rd
32 Weraroa Rd
32 Weraroa Rd
22 Weraroa Rd
22 Weraroa Rd
22 Weraroa Rd

Francis
Ohau
Wellington
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch

Thomas
Waihi
Waihi
Waihi
Waihi
Taihape
Taihape
Taihape
Taihape
Taihape
Taihape

Blacksmith
Blacksmith
Blacksmith
Blacksmith
Blacksmith
Blacksmith
Blacksmith
Blacksmith
Blacksmith
Blacksmith
Retired

Railway Porter
Railway Porter
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer

Retailer
Footwear Retailer
Footwear Retailer
Retailer

Radio Servceman
Radio Servceman
Salesman

Radio Sailsman
TV Technician
Technician

Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Levin
Levin

Upper Hutt

Eileen

ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh

Betty

Waihi
Waihi
Waihi
Taihape
Taihape
Taihape
Taihape
Taihape
Taihape

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1978
1981

1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1969
1972
1978
1981

1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1978
1981

MP0032

Auckland
Auckland

Tom

Eastbourne
Eastbourne
Upper Hutt
Upper Hutt
Upper Hutt
Upper Hutt
Upper Hutt
Upper Hutt
Upper Hutt

Stephen

32 Weraroa Rd
87 Mako Mako Rd Garage Proprietor

36 Bath St
36 Bath St
36 Bath St
29 Bath St
Auckland
Auckland

Elec Technician
Elec Technician

Clerk

Exchange Clerk
Civil Servant
Clerk

Clerk

Instructor
Supervisor
Instructor

Chief Instructor

Mechanic

Co Director
Co Director
Co Director
Co Director
Co Director
Co Director

Auckland
Auckland

Dora

Petone

Upper Hutt
Upper Hutt
Upper Hutt
Upper Hutt
Upper Hutt
Upper Hutt
Upper Hutt

Pamela

Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Auckland
Auckland

Clerk
Clerk

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



