MUSSO Ermanno

Born: 29 Oct 1888 Genoa, Italy Died: 18 Jul 1962 (74) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

WW1, Enlisted 25 Oct 1914, Sergeant, Wellington Mounted Rifles

Father: Francesco

Mother: Cartagenova Luigia

Married: 17 Jun 1922

BOYER Mary Elizabeth

Born: 25 Dec 1895 Leicester, England

Died: 2 May 1984 (89) Lower Hutt

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Samuel Charles 1873 – 1942 Karori

Mother: Florence Elizabeth Murgatroyd 1874 – 1915

Children:

Musso Francis Marco

Born: 20 Mar 1923 Died: 3 Jul 1996 (73)

Buried: Ruru Lawn cemetery, Christchurch, NZ

WW2, Private, Infantry Reinforcements

Married: 1955

Gorman Eileen Margaret Florence

Born: 1 Nov 1924

Died: 11 Sep 1987 (63)

Buried: Ruru Lawn cemetery, Christchurch, NZ

Musso Betty Elsie

Born: 15 Jul 1924

Died: 29 Apr 2020 (96)

Buried: Aramaho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ, cremated

Married: 1946

Johnson Thomas Henry

Born: 12 Oct 1922 Died: 20 Nov 2003 (81)

Buried: Aramaho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ, cremated

WW2, Corporal, 75th NZ Squadron, RAF

Musso Dora Giuseppina

Born: 16 Jan 1928 Died: 14 Jul 2022 (94)

Buried: Akatarawa cemetery, Upper Hutt, NZ

Married: 1949

Armstrong Tom Douglas

Born: 13 Aug 1925 Died: 19 Feb 1993 (68)

Buried: Akatarawa cemetery, Upper Hutt, NZ

Musso Stephen ErmannoBorn: 15 Jan 1931 or 16 Jan 1932

Died: Still alive

Married: 1956

Clarke Pamela Jill

Born:

Died: Still alive

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

Notes:

Emigrated to NZ 1907

Naturalized in Levin 21 Oct 1911

Electoral Rolls:

	Ermanno		Mary	
1911	Kawiu Rd	Blacksmith		
1914	Kawiu Rd	Blacksmith		
1919	Wellington	Soldier		
1922	Ohau	Blacksmith	Ohau	Married

1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946	Ohau Ohau Ohau Ohau Ohau Ohau Ohau Ohau	Blacksmith Blacksmith Blacksmith Blacksmith Blacksmith Blacksmith Blacksmith Blacksmith Blacksmith	Ohau Ohau Ohau Ohau Ohau Ohau Ohau Ohau	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1949 1954	Ohau 32 Weraroa Rd	Blacksmith Blacksmith	Ohau Levin	Married Married
1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972 1978	32 Weraroa Rd 32 Weraroa Rd 32 Weraroa Rd 32 Weraroa Rd 22 Weraroa Rd 22 Weraroa Rd 22 Weraroa Rd 22 Weraroa Rd	Retired	Levin	Married Married Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow
1981	22 Weraroa Ku		Upper Hutt	
	Francis		Eileen	
1946 1946	Ohau Wellington	Railway Porter Railway Porter		
1954 1957	Christchurch Christchurch	Labourer Labourer	ChCh	Married
1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972	Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch	Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer	ChCh ChCh ChCh ChCh	Married Married Married Married Married
1957 1960 1963 1966 1969	Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch	Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer	ChCh ChCh ChCh	Married Married Married Married
1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972	Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch	Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer	ChCh ChCh ChCh ChCh ChCh	Married Married Married Married Married Married

1978 1981	Auckland Auckland	Elec Technician Elec Technician	Auckland Auckland	Clerk Clerk
	Tom		Dora	
1946	Eastbourne	Clerk		
1949	Eastbourne	Exchange Clerk	Petone	Married
1954	Upper Hutt	Civil Servant	Upper Hutt	Married
1957	Upper Hutt	Clerk	Upper Hutt	Married
1960	Upper Hutt	Clerk	Upper Hutt	Married
1969	Upper Hutt	Instructor	Upper Hutt	Married
1972	Upper Hutt	Supervisor	Upper Hutt	Married
1978	Upper Hutt	Instructor	Upper Hutt	Married
1981	Upper Hutt	Chief Instructor	Upper Hutt	Married
	Chamban		Damala	
1054	Stephen	N4 l : -	Pamela	
1954	32 Weraroa Rd	Mechanic	1	M = =
1957		d Garage Proprietor	Levin	Married
1960	36 Bath St	Co Director	Levin	Married
1963	36 Bath St	Co Director	Levin	Married
1966	36 Bath St	Co Director	Levin	Married
1969	29 Bath St	Co Director	Levin	Married
1978	Auckland	Co Director	Auckland	Married
1981	Auckland	Co Director	Auckland	Married